

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O2020-2835				
Туре:	Ordi	nance S	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/20	)/2020 <b>I</b> I	n control:	City Council	
		F	Final action:	6/17/2020	
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Stadium Goods				
Sponsors:	Reilly, Brendan				
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege				
Attachments:	1. O2020-2835.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
6/17/2020	1	City Council	Pa	ssed	Pass
6/11/2020	1	Committee on Transportatio Public Way	on and Re	commended to Pass	
5/20/2020	1	City Council	Re	ferred	

ORDINANCE Stadium Goods Acct. No. 466183-1 Permit No. 1145015

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Stadium Goods, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as.60 E. Walton St.

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along E. WALTON ST:

One (1) at two point one seven (2.17) feet in length, six point six seven (6.67) feet in height and sixteen point three three (16.33) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1145015 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Alderman

 $\begin{array}{ll} & \text{Brendan Reilly 42}^m \text{ Ward} \\ & \text{ } \\ & \text{ } \\ & \text{ } \end{array} \end{array}$ 



'J^S /(JthSt Mtlwauf-.ee <http://Mtlwauf-.ee> WI 53211 a)4 tiyj dOlt) www.poblncki.nom

)n m tlix fMil [jitPn] fc>» • 0 IP\* r\*Ai «t cc ta edi t t p cp fla f i Poninrki S g Civnp y LLC By tec ui hercol ihe fioilie; tg t<13 not to use the Indjr-n (un diictelie t to a yihitdpi'iyo tcotocl ce in fcc tie il n Lfo \ the q to «r tten c atnttjl Pet lock S gi Company LLC HolCe also inj etc to n> RM ati'ly rri in fri s (Jocu'nc il \*xm CtjiiCSI Dy Poblock iifjn Company LLC Ins doc mtnl rep ritmli livity \*n pprox mm on cl irate tel c;oTuil iprc I ed Actual product colon may ary hom 11 s pr nt r> digit ul image

Project

### StadiumGoods

Chicago IL

Scale 1 =1 Original Page Size BY DATE RJE 03/02/20

Nates

Revisions REV QESCRIPIION 01 Pre prod

Rpp Katie Conroy DtawnBy Marshall Hog an Ony Oaip I?/19/19

Sinn '-oc fJo



87280 J01 Of'P P;oicci ;ct) no rj(»-jtjii

Departmeri( of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small liusiness Center - Public Way Use Unit Cily Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, II. 60602 3 12-74-(iOBI// 3 12-7-14-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) hUp:/Av\ww.eiiyofchicafo.of^/bacp

05/20/2020

Alderman Brendan Reilly Ward # 42 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago<sup>^</sup>Ulinois 60602

# Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) sign(s) for Stadium Goods, adjacent to the premises known as 60 E. Walton St..

#### **Dear Alderman Brendan Reilly:**

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a sign(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center -Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection (Page 2 of 4)

GRANT OF PRIVILEGE APPLICATION PACKAGE

#### APPLICATION FOR A GRANT OF PRIVILEGE IN THE PUBLIC WAY

APPLICANT INFORMATION

LEGAL NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY Stadium Enterprises LLC PERMIT MAILING ADDRESS 60 Hudson Street

CITY New York

#### File #: 02020-2835, Version: 1

#### . CONTACT PERSON PhungTruong PHONE 631 276 6509

#### DATE OF PERSONAL DELIVERY OF APPLICATION TO ALDERMANIC WARD OFFICE IF APPLICABLE

(Entered by Applicant),

DATE OF MAILING OF APPLICATION TO ALDERMANIC WARD OFFICE IF APPLICABLE '(Entered by Applicont)

USE OF THE PUBLIC WAY

- List the proposed or existing use(s) below ond complete the worksheet on page 10
- Use only one application for all public way use types

BUILDING ADDRESS 60 E WaltorvSt 60611

- 1 Please enclose one sketch of proposed use of the public way which maps to scale the proposed use and its relationship to surrounding right of way All measurements must be indicated
- 2 The enclosed sketch should also accurately depict the location of rhe property line and Public facilities (meters light poles sidewalks)
- 3 All Applications for permits involving No Fee items must be accompanied by a \$50 application fee Please remit with Application
- 4 No Fee items are listed in the price list on page 1 1

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

NAME Sixty East Walton LLC

ADDRESS 60 E Walton St

CITY Chicago

#### APPLICANT CERTIFICATION ALDERMAN S RECOMMENDATION

/ hereby certify thpl oil statements made as pari of this Application and the attachment! thereto are true to t/ie bett ol my knowledge and bchof

BY A 1\

TITLE CO.CEO

Please note The Alderman's recommendation shall be bated on the apphcable locton identified in Section 10 28415(ci of tho Municipal Coda of Chicago Aldermanic recommendation lor approval thall not be unreasonably withheld or withheld because of the language content or message contained in or implied by a sign canopy awning banner marquee or other item tor which a permit is sought

DATE OF RECEIPT OF APPLICA. (Entered by Aldermen ALDERMANIC WARD OFFICE the Ward Office) ALDERMAN S SIGNATURE

# 3s

WARD

= APPLICATJPHtiy ALDERMA n or Mferman ytongnee at

DATE \\^rISJL

M Recommend In Favor

D Recommend Against

Provide Reason(s)

For At derm am c Wotd Office information plcoso go to tho City of Chicago Office of tho City Cleik website at http://chicago logittar com/Ppoplg.o-tpx

Page 5 of 11